Schitzengesellschaft Ebingen 1556 e.V.
Stadtmeisterschaft 2023

Firmen

1. GB/BSG 1 429
Daniel Etter 143
Julia Herrmann 143
Rui-Manuel Azevedo 143

2. Mettler-Toledo 1 417
Vedat Yildirim 141
Andreas Mehlhaf 139
Philipp Bleibler 137

3. GB/BSG 2 417
Frank Bogenschitz 142
Sascha Strolin 139
Achim Ganter 136

4. GB Endmontage 1 414
Claudio Barbisan 140
Patrick Stroppel 139
Christoph Dieminger 135
Daniel Martin 124

5. Otto Bitzer 1 409
Uwe Thomer 137
Jens Rémer 136
Annabell Gutzmann 136
Stefan Joneitis 132

6. GB/Feuer frei 408
Michael Widmer 143
Jens Willburger 137
Thorsten Bambach 128
Philipp Rominger 125

7. Kern Sports Team 408
Roswitha Komrowski 142
Marcel Turino 138
Markus Reinke 128
Sandra Turino 121

8. GB/BSG 3 407
Gerd Grumbach 137
Mario Mauch 137

Eric Sieglar 133
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10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

. Deutsche Bank 1

Jens Bitzer
Annika Bitzer
Jorg Bitzer
Sebastian Schmid

GB/BSG 4
Joerg Demoly
Tobias Mak
Oliver Klofta
Martin Turk

Mettler-Toledo 2
Dieter Barth
Benjamin Mayer
Sinisa Stanojevic

Maag Holzbau 1
Manuel Maag
Dominik Singer
Laurin Muller
Sebastian RoOminger

Maler Krimmel 1
Jurgen Scheffer
Claus-Peter Krimmel
Jakob Valaev
Janine Hirschenauer

Maler Krimmel 2
Andreas Preul3
Simone Krimmel
Ute Keller
Andreas Zaleck

GB/Sparte N 1
Wiladislaw Chrameew
Frank Endriss

Philipp Hauser

Mathias von der Trenck

Deutsche Bank 2
Markus Meinel
Lukas WiBmann
Armin Wildmann

141
137
128
128

137
135
134
131

144
133
127

137
134
129
123

138
134
126
124

139
134
120
118

132
131
130
127

133
129
128

406

406

404

400

398

393

393

390
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17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

23.

24,

Ann-Kattrin WiRmann

Deutsche Bank 4
Uschi Heim

Paul-Michael Eberhardt

Sonnvill Bitzer
Manuel Lebherz

Sped. Alber
Tobias Scheider
Stefan Alber
Rolf Bopp
Andreas Alber

Albstadtwerke 2
Daniel Conrad
Adrian Maller
Elmali Musa
Kerstin Flad

Eskalation 1

Kevin Brunner

Mario Schulzensohn
Hakan Celic

Melvin Schulzensohn

Magg Holzbau 3
Nils Seilski

Mika Damzok
Alexander Bitzer
Andi Theromale

GB Sparte N 2
Christoph Weber
Markus Wagner
Patricia Hansel
Matthaus Mathea

Otto Bitzer 2
Simone Krimmel
Ralf Schairer
Christian Fix

Eskalation 2
Dejan Vujic
Klaus-Dieter Brunner

128

131
131
127
102

139
126
123
117

133
131
122
109

130
123
120

99

126
123
121
119

131
121
118
102

131
118
118

130
126

389

388

386

373

370

370

367

361
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25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

Patrik Kopp
Leo Pesare

Auto-Domicil 2
Daniel Ruhland
Billy-joe Schrempp
Mario Laurin
Mihaly Veres

Magg Holzbau 2
Oliver Roser
Mika Ivkovic
Matejo Wagner
Gian-Luca Fortino

Deutsche Bank 3
Dieter Wagner
Sebastian Hetsch
Michael Hetsch
Michael Heim

Auto-Domicil 1
Hans-Jurgen Gonser
Natalija Dubs
Michael Dietz

Sylvia Gonser

Logistik Frei

Timo Manschola
Damian Zamzau
Jan Schneider
Davide Monticciolo

105
103

127
126
107

93

125
117
116
110

119
119
116
114

121
115
114
103

130
112
108
104

360

358

354

350

350
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Vereine / Kameradschaften

1. Halsbeiser 431 427
Alex Rau 143
Christoph Stauf3 143
Ali Budak 141
Ceylan Satilmis 115
2. TSV Schwimmen Ebingen 1 417
Janine Heinzelmann 142
Michael Widmer 139
Piotr Zamorski 136
Reinhard Wel3ner 136
3. Tauchclub Ebingen 2 415
Stefan Maier 142
Poolo Celano 140
Markus Pasch 133
Peter Kull 118
4. Das A Team 413
Christian Pataki sen. 140
Jusufi Elmis 138
Dominik Lutz 135
Korab Dardan 116
5. Gebrider Treffnix 1 412
Jirgen Streich 138
Patrick Matysiak 137
Janine Heinzelmann 137
Philipp Eppler 136
6. Maiwanderer 409
Klaus-Dieter Oehrle 140
Sandra Heinemann 136
Michael Heinemann 133
Elke Haselmaier 122
7. TSV Schwimmen Ebingen 2 407
Laurenz Krebs 139
Vincent Krebs 139
Marko Deric 129
Nikita Karsten 115

8. TSV Ebingen AH 2 401



Schitzengesellschaft Ebingen 1556 e.V.

Stadtmeisterschaft 2023

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

Marcello Bardi
Martin Hoffmann
llija Kosic
Hans-Peter Muller

. 1 FC Cronus

Tobias Fauser
Steffan Knaus
Christian Pataki jun.
Thomas Pataki

Gebriider Treffnix 2
Pascal Arendt
Tobias Hogerle
Tanja Seiffert
Bernd Seiffert

Tauchclub Ebingen 1
Dominik Singer
Harald Gemhauser
Christian Klaus
Volker Singer

Die Fanatischen Vier
Markus Schmied
Jens Arnold

Saskia Weber

Tauchclub Ebingen 3
Marvin Schneider
Claudia Schurman
Thomas Bratke-Beck
Axel Bysttrinski

TSV Ebingen AH1
Guilio Staracce
Franz Kupresakovic
Thomas Heckendorf
Martin Weil3

135
134
132
118

137
132
123
118

138
129
123

96

132
131
122
103

140
128
115

136
125
120
117

128
119
116
107

392

390

385

383

381

363
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Damen-Mannschaften

1. Mettler-Toledo Damen 403
Bleibler Stefanie 141
Yildirim Goéher 134
Roswitha Komrowski 128
Eugenie Mehlhaf 119
2. Albstadtwerke 1 391
Vanessa Bitzer 133
Simone Leitermann 132
Morena Montalbano 126
Hanna Schairer 119
3. Giihring Beschichtung 379
Marina Staul3 134
Robin HaulRRer 128
Mara Zillhart 117
Daria Strobel 114
4. Die Invaliden 325
Tanja Brunner 113
loana Vujic 110
Maria Pesare 102

Pasqua Celic 101
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Manner
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. Dieter Barth

. Michael Widmer

. Daniel Etter

. Christoph Staul3

. Alex Rau

. Rui-Manuel Azevedo
. Frank Bogenschiitz
. Stefan Maier

. Ali Budak

. Vedat Yildirim

. Jens Bitzer

. Poolo Celano

. Claudio Barbisan

. Christian Pataki sen.
. Klaus-Dieter Oehrle
. Markus Schmied

. Andreas Preul3

. Patrick Stroppel

. Vincent Krebs

. Sascha Strélin

. Laurenz Krebs

. Tobias Scheider

. Michael Widmer

. Andreas Mehlhaf

. Marcel Turino

. Jusufi Elmis

. Pascal Arendt

. Jurgen Scheffer

. Jurgen Streich

. Manuel Maag

. Tobias Fauser

. Mario Mauch

. Joerg Demoly

. Patrick Matysiak

. Uwe Thomer

. Jens Willburger

. Gerd Grumbach

. Philipp Bleibler

Mettler-Toledo 2
GB/Feuer frei
GB/BSG 1
Halsbeiser 431
Halsbeiser 431
GB/BSG 1

GB/BSG 2
Tauchclub Ebingen 2
Halsbeiser 431
Mettler-Toledo 1
Deutsche Bank 1
Tauchclub Ebingen 2
GB Endmontage 1
Das A Team
Maiwanderer

Die Fanatischen Vier
Maler Krimmel 2

GB Endmontage 1
TSV Schwimmen Ebingen 2
GB/BSG 2

TSV Schwimmen Ebingen 2
Sped. Alber

TSV Schwimmen Ebingen 1
Mettler-Toledo 1
Kern Sports Team
Das A Team
Gebrider Treffnix 2
Maler Krimmel 1
Gebruder Treffnix 1
Maag Holzbau 1

1 FC Cronus
GB/BSG 3

GB/BSG 4

Gebrider Treffnix 1
Otto Bitzer 1
GB/Feuer frei
GB/BSG 3
Mettler-Toledo 1

49
47
47
48
47
48
48
46
48
47
49
45
47
47
45
48
45
45
45
45
45
46
46
47
46
48
46
45
48
45
44
45
44
45
46
45
45
49

49
49
48
47
47
46
47
47
48
47
45
49
47
47
47
46
49
47
47
47
46
45
45
44
48
46
46
45
44
48
48
47
47
46
45
45
45
44

144
143
143
143
143
143
142
142
141
141
141
140
140
140
140
140
139
139
139
139
139
139
139
139
138
138
138
138
138
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
137
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39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
S57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.

Jens Romer

Achim Ganter
Philipp Eppler

Piotr Zamorski
Reinhard Wel3ner
Marvin Schneider
Dominik Lutz
Marcello Bardi
Christoph Dieminger
Tobias Mak

Martin Hoffmann
Oliver Klofta
Claus-Peter Krimmel
Dominik Singer
Daniel Conrad
Michael Heinemann
Markus Meinel
Markus Péasch
Benjamin Mayer
Eric Sieglar

Steffan Knaus

llija Kosic

Dominik Singer
Stefan Joneitis

Wiladislaw Chrameew

Frank Endriss

Paul-Michael Eberhardt

Christoph Weber
Adrian Muller
Harald Gemhauser
Martin Turk
Kevin Brunner
Philipp Hauser
Dejan Vuijic
Timo Manschola
Marko Deric
Lukas WiBmann
Laurin Maller
Tobias Hogerle
Jens Arnold

Otto Bitzer 1
GB/BSG 2

Gebrider Treffnix 1
TSV Schwimmen Ebingen 1
TSV Schwimmen Ebingen 1
Tauchclub Ebingen 3
Das A Team

TSV Ebingen AH 2
GB Endmontage 1
GB/BSG 4

TSV Ebingen AH 2
GB/BSG 4

Maler Krimmel 1
Maag Holzbau 1
Albstadtwerke 2
Maiwanderer
Deutsche Bank 2
Tauchclub Ebingen 2
Mettler-Toledo 2
GB/BSG 3

1 FC Cronus

TSV Ebingen AH 2
Tauchclub Ebingen 1
Otto Bitzer 1
GB/Sparte N 1
GB/Sparte N 1
Deutsche Bank 4

GB Sparte N 2
Albstadtwerke 2
Tauchclub Ebingen 1
GB/BSG 4
Eskalation 1
GB/Sparte N 1
Eskalation 2

Logistik Frei

TSV Schwimmen Ebingen 2
Deutsche Bank 2
Maag Holzbau 1
Gebruder Treffnix 2
Die Fanatischen Vier

45
45
46
46
46
a7
43
44
44
45
44
45
47
45
45
44
44
44
45
45
44
43
43
47
45
42
39
39
45
44
44
41
44
44
44
42
39
42
46
39

43
45
44
45
45
46
45
45
47
48
45
44
43
46
42
45
46
46
47
47
42
44
44
42
45
43
47
47
42
44
45
44
43
44
45
41
46
45
43
43

48
46
46
45
45
43
47
46
44
42
45
45
44
43
46
44
43
43
41
41
46
45
45
43
42
46
45
45
44
43
42
45
43
42
41
46
44
42
40
46

136
136
136
136
136
136
135
135
135
135
134
134
134
134
133
133
133
133
133
133
132
132
132
132
132
131
131
131
131
131
131
130
130
130
130
129
129
129
129
128
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79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.

Armin Wildmann
Thorsten Bambach
Guilio Staracce
Markus Reinke
Sebastian Schmid
Jorg Bitzer

Daniel Ruhland
Sinisa Stanojevic
Mathias von der Trenck
Sonnvill Bitzer
Billy-joe Schrempp
Stefan Alber

Nils Seilski

Jakob Valaev
Klaus-Dieter Brunner
Oliver Roser

Philipp Rominger
Daniel Martin
Christian Pataki jun.
Rolf Bopp

Mika Damzok

Mario Schulzensohn
Sebastian R6minger
Elmali Musa
Christian Klaus
Alexander Bitzer
Hans-Jurgen Gonser
Markus Wagner
Hakan Celic
Thomas Bratke-Beck
Sebastian Hetsch
Franz Kupresakovic
Dieter Wagner

Andi Theromale
Andreas Zaleck
Thomas Pataki
Peter Kull

Ralf Schairer
Christian Fix
Hans-Peter Muller

Deutsche Bank 2
GB/Feuer frei

TSV Ebingen AH1
Kern Sports Team
Deutsche Bank 1
Deutsche Bank 1
Auto-Domicil 2
Mettler-Toledo 2
GB/Sparte N 1
Deutsche Bank 4
Auto-Domicil 2
Sped. Alber

Magg Holzbau 3
Maler Krimmel 1
Eskalation 2

Magg Holzbau 2
GB/Feuer frei

GB Endmontage 1
1 FC Cronus
Sped. Alber

Magg Holzbau 3
Eskalation 1

Maag Holzbau 1
Albstadtwerke 2
Tauchclub Ebingen 1
Magg Holzbau 3
Auto-Domicil 1

GB Sparte N 2
Eskalation 1
Tauchclub Ebingen 3
Deutsche Bank 3
TSV Ebingen AH1
Deutsche Bank 3
Magg Holzbau 3
Maler Krimmel 2

1 FC Cronus
Tauchclub Ebingen 2
Otto Bitzer 2

Otto Bitzer 2

TSV Ebingen AH 2

40
42
43
45
41
43
41
42
42
45
42
38
35
41
45
45
44
37
41
42
44
41
44
36
43
34
34
41
38
40
34
39
40
44
28
40
38
43
42
44

44
42
41
42
47
45
41
40
42
41
39
44
48
42
42
37
41
41
41
43
41
45
43
42
39
43
44
44
41
40
45
40
42
38
45
36
39
38
40
42

44
44
44
41
40
40
45
45
43
41
45
44
43
43
39
43
40
46
41
38
38
37
36
44
40
44
43
36
41
40
40
40
37
37
45
42
41
37
36
32

128
128
128
128
128
128
127
127
127
127
126
126
126
126
126
125
125
124
123
123
123
123
123
122
122
121
121
121
120
120
119
119
119
119
118
118
118
118
118
118
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119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.

Andreas Alber
Mika Ivkovic

Axel Bysttrinski
Michael Hetsch
Thomas Heckendorf
Korab Dardan
Matejo Wagner
Nikita Karsten
Ceylan Satilmis
Michael Heim
Michael Dietz
Damian Zamzau
Gian-Luca Fortino
Jan Schneider
Mario Laurin
Martin Weil3

Patrik Kopp
Davide Monticciolo
Leo Pesare

Volker Singer
Manuel Lebherz
Matthaus Mathea
Melvin Schulzensohn
Bernd Seiffert
Mihaly Veres

Sped. Alber

Magg Holzbau 2
Tauchclub Ebingen 3
Deutsche Bank 3
TSV Ebingen AH1
Das A Team

Magg Holzbau 2
TSV Schwimmen Ebingen 2
Halsbeiser 431
Deutsche Bank 3
Auto-Domicil 1
Logistik Frei

Magg Holzbau 2
Logistik Frei
Auto-Domicil 2

TSV Ebingen AH1
Eskalation 2

Logistik Frei
Eskalation 2
Tauchclub Ebingen 1
Deutsche Bank 4

GB Sparte N 2
Eskalation 1
Gebrider Treffnix 2
Auto-Domicil 2

38
41
41
34
40
41
38
40
37
32
41
36
39
33
34
35
38
34
34
37
32
35
22
22
30

38
36
39
39
36
36
40
36
42
40
32
40
37
43
38
41
34
37
39
36
35
36
36
34
35

41
40
37
43
40
39
38
39
36
42
41
36
34
32
35
31
33
33
30
30
35
31
41
40
28

117
117
117
116
116
116
116
115
115
114
114
112
110
108
107
107
105
104
103
103
102
102

99

96

93
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Frauen
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. Julia Herrmann

. Janine Heinzelmann
. Roswitha Komrowski
. Bleibler Stefanie

. Annika Bitzer

. Janine Heinzelmann
. Annabell Gutzmann
. Sandra Heinemann

. Yildirim Goéher

. Simone Krimmel

. Marina Staul}

. Vanessa Bitzer

. Simone Leitermann

. Uschi Heim

. Simone Krimmel

. Roswitha Komrowski
. Robin Hauler

. Ann-Kattrin Wilmann
. Morena Montalbano
. Claudia Schurman

. Janine Hirschenauer
. Tanja Seiffert

. Elke Haselmaier

. Sandra Turino

. Ute Keller

. Eugenie Mehlhaf

. Hanna Schairer

. Patricia Hansel

. Mara Zillhart

. Natalija Dubs

. Saskia Weber

. Daria Strobel

. Tanja Brunner

. loana Vujic

. Kerstin Flad

. Sylvia Gonser

. Maria Pesare

. Pasqua Celic

GB/BSG 1

TSV Schwimmen Ebingen 1

Kern Sports Team
Mettler-Toledo Damen
Deutsche Bank 1
Gebruder Treffnix 1
Otto Bitzer 1
Maiwanderer
Mettler-Toledo Damen
Maler Krimmel 2
Guhring Beschichtung
Albstadtwerke 1
Albstadtwerke 1
Deutsche Bank 4

Otto Bitzer 2
Mettler-Toledo Damen
Guhring Beschichtung
Deutsche Bank 2
Albstadtwerke 1
Tauchclub Ebingen 3
Maler Krimmel 1
Gebruder Treffnix 2
Maiwanderer

Kern Sports Team
Maler Krimmel 2
Mettler-Toledo Damen
Albstadtwerke 1

GB Sparte N 2
Guhring Beschichtung
Auto-Domicil 1

Die Fanatischen Vier
Guhring Beschichtung
Die Invaliden

Die Invaliden
Albstadtwerke 2
Auto-Domicil 1

Die Invaliden

Die Invaliden

46
a7
46
49
44
46
47
46
43
42
46
44
41
46
44
39
44
40
45
42
44
44
40
39
40
34
37
42
42
40
42
37
32
35
37
35
29
29

49
45
47
46
47
46
42
48
44
46
42
46
47
40
44
46
43
48
44
42
42
36
38
38
40
41
43
35
39
37
43
39
39
39
40
31
34
29

48
50
49
46
46
45
47
42
47
46
46
43
44
45
43
43
41
40
37
41
38
43
44
44
40
44
39
41
36
38
30
38
42
36
32
37
39
43

143
142
142
141
137
137
136
136
134
134
134
133
132
131
131
128
128
128
126
125
124
123
122
121
120
119
119
118
117
115
115
114
113
110
109
103
102
101
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